



GEECEE VENTURES LIMITED

209 - 210, Arcadia Building, 2nd Floor, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. India
Phone : 91-22-4019 8600 • Fax : 91-22-4019 8650 • CIN-L24249MH1984PLC032170
E-mail : gcvl@gcvl.in • Website : www.geeceeventures.com

09th November, 2019

To
The Listing and Compliance
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001
Fax No. 91-22-22722039/41/61
Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com
BSE - Scrip Code: 532764

To
The Listing Department
The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
"Exchange Plaza"
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051
Fax No. 91-22-26598237/38
cmllist@nse.co.in cmtrade@nse.co.in
NSE: GEECEE

Dear Sirs,

Sub: GeeCee Ventures Limited - Un Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019 published on 09th November, 2019 in Business Standard and Navshakti

Kindly be informed that the Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 were published today i.e. on November 09, 2019 in newspapers, Business Standard and Navshakti.

A print layout copy of the same is enclosed.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Yours faithfully,
For GeeCee Ventures Limited



Dipyanti Kanojia
Company Secretary
Membership No. A41024
Encl: As Above



AYOKI MERCHANTILE LIMITED
CIN - L17120MH1985PLC034972
Regd. Office: Laxmi Commercial Centre, Room No 405, 4th Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (west), Mumbai - 400 028. Email: ayokimerchantile@gmail.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of Ayoki Merchantile Limited, CIN: L17120MH1985PLC034972, will be held on **Thursday, the 14th day of November, 2019** at 11.00 A.M. at 103A, S. N. Banerjee Road, Kolkata-700014, inter alia

- To consider and approve the standalone unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended on 30th September 2019.
- To accept resignation of Mr. KALACHAND MUKHERJEE, Managing Director and part of KMP, from the Board of Directors.
- To appoint Mr. JOYDEEP MAZUMDER as an additional Director and Managing Director and part of KMP of the Company in place of Mr. KALACHAND MUKHERJEE.
- To accept resignation of Mr. KUMUD BHATTACHARJEE, Director, from the Board of Directors.
- To appoint Ms. MUNMUN MANDAL as an additional Director of the Company in place of Mr. KUMUD BHATTACHARJEE
- Any other matters with the permission of the Chairman.

For Ayoki Merchantile Limited
Sd/-
G L Kundu
Company Secretary/Compliance Officer

Place: Mumbai
Date: 02.11.2019

Bank of Baroda
www.bankofbaroda.in

TENDER NOTICE

Bank of Baroda invites Request for Proposal (RFP) for Empanelment of Private Security Agencies of Repute for Providing Security Guards (Armed / Un-Armed) (Ex-Servicemen / Non Ex-Servicemen) in the Branches / Offices / Residential in Selected Zones / Regions.

Tender Ref. No. BCC/SEC/111/S-4/RFP/PSA/710 Dated 07.11.2019.

Details of the RFP are available under Tender section of our Bank's website: www.bankofbaroda.in

Addendum, modification or changes in tender documents shall be updated on the website only. Bidders are requested to refer the same till the last date of submission.

Last date for submission of RFP is 02.12.2019 up to 15:00 hrs.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 07.11.2019

Sd/-
Chief Security Officer

MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA LIMITED
Registered Office : Gateway Building, Apollo Bunder, Mumbai 400 001.
Tel: +91 22 22021031, Fax: +91 22 22875485, Website: www.mahindra.com,
Email: group.communications@mahindra.com, CIN L65990MH1945PLC004558

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2019 Rs. in Crores

Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	Quarter ended	
	30 th Sep 2019	30 th Sep 2018	30 th Sep 2019	30 th Sep 2019	30 th Sep 2018
Total income from operations	11076.05	12988.57	23998.77	23935.93	25431.02
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1648.59	1962.20	3017.94	373.83	2083.75
Net Profit for the period (before tax and after exceptional items)	1648.59	2096.33	4384.99	759.70	2067.00
Net Profit for the period (after tax and after exceptional items)	1212.60	1649.46	3526.42	368.43	1708.92
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1202.62	1643.46	3507.84	263.14	1939.18
Equity Share Capital	596.11	595.22	596.11	553.87	543.38
Reserves and Surplus	36004.65	31595.20	36004.65	40609.96	38163.11
Earnings Per Share (not annualised) (Face value Rs. 5/- per share)					
Basic:	10.17	13.86	29.59	3.14	14.77
Diluted:	10.14	13.80	29.48	3.13	14.71

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website viz. www.mahindra.com and on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).
- Previous period's figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Date: 8th November, 2019
Place: Mumbai

Anand G. Mahindra
Executive Chairman

GEECEE VENTURES LIMITED
CIN: L24249MH1984PLC032170
Regd. Office: 209-210, Arcadia Building, 2nd Floor, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021.
Tel. No.: 91-22-4019 8600; Fax No.: 91-22-4019 8650; Email: geecее.investor@gvcl.in; Website: www.geecееventures.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019 (₹ In Lacs except per share data)

Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	Quarter ended	
	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2019	30.09.2018
Total income from operations (net)	1146.55	4428.75	3007.34	1188.40	4514.91
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	577.10	1494.78	1463.40	590.54	1539.36
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	577.10	1494.78	1463.40	590.54	1539.36
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	525.60	1176.97	1148.59	534.36	1206.73
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	185.38	1104.79	688.57	53.99	1379.05
Equity Share Capital	2091.17	2172.65	2091.17	2091.17	2172.65
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Before Extra - Ordinary items					
1. Basic:	2.46	5.42	5.37	2.50	5.55
2. Diluted:	2.46	5.42	5.37	2.50	5.55

Notes:

- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on November 07, 2019 and the same has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 07, 2019.
- The above results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment Rules), 2016.
- During the quarter ended September 30, 2019 the Company concluded the buyback of 814814 equity shares at a price of ₹ 135 per equity share ("Buyback") as approved earlier by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 22, 2019. This has resulted in a total cash outflow of ₹ 1100 Lacs. In line with the requirement under the Companies Act 2013, an amount of ₹ 1100 Lacs has been utilized from the retained earnings. Capital redemption reserve (included in other reserves) of ₹ 81.48 Lacs (representing the nominal value of the equity shares bought back) has been created as an apportionment from retained earnings. Consequent to the Buyback, the paid-up equity share capital stands reduced at ₹ 2091.17 Lacs.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for Quarter/half year ended 30th September, 2019 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) or that of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's Website (www.geecееventures.com).

For GeeCee Ventures Limited
Sd/-
Mr. Vazhathara Vasudevan Sureshkumar
Whole Time Director
(DIN: 00053859)

Place: Mumbai
Date: 8th November, 2019

Gujarat State Petronet Limited
Corporate Identity Number : L40200GJ1998SGC035188
Regd Office : GSPC Bhavan, Sector-11, Gandhinagar-382 010 Tel: +91-79-66701001 Fax: +91-79-23236477
Website: www.gujpetronet.com Email: investors.gsp@gspc.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2019 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results			Consolidated Results		
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended
		30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations(net)	68,098.57	1,20,123.57	63,669.59	3,12,932.84	6,23,685.42	2,57,693.78
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	38,895.18	70,186.92	45,526.95	61,137.95	1,28,437.26	48,319.95
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items and Share of profit/(loss) of joint venture and associates accounted for using the equity method (net of tax))	38,895.18	70,186.92	45,526.95	61,274.63	1,28,709.01	49,122.47
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	45,486.03	66,099.73	32,334.00	93,317.88	1,37,221.00	34,106.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	45,408.67	65,991.21	32,206.83	93,035.76	1,36,647.52	34,073.91
6	Equity Share Capital(face value of Rs. 10/- each)	56,405.09	56,405.09	56,388.06	56,405.09	56,405.09	56,388.06
7	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share(EPS)						
a	Basic EPS(₹ Rs.)	8.06	11.72	5.73	12.34	18.23	5.71
b	Diluted EPS(₹ Rs.)	8.06	11.72	5.73	12.34	18.22	5.71
	(face value of Rs. 10/- each)						

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.gujpetronet.com)
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 8th November, 2019.
- The above results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards(Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Accordingly, previous period's figures have been reclassified/regrouped/restated, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Gujarat State Petronet Limited
Dr. J. N. Singh, IAS
Managing Director

Place: Gandhinagar
Date: 8th November, 2019

EICHER MOTORS LIMITED
CIN : L34102DL1982PLC129877
Registered Office: 3rd Floor-Select Citywalk, A-3 District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110017
Corporate Office: #96, Sector 32, Gurugram - 122 001, Haryana
Telephone: +91 124-4415600
Email: investors@eichermotors.com Website: www.eichermotors.com

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019 (₹ in Crores)

S. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended			For the half year ended		For the year ended
		30.09.2019			30.09.2018		31.03.2019
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total revenue from operations	2,192.47	2,381.92	2,408.17	4,574.39	4,955.92	9,797.06
2.	Profit before share of profit of Joint venture and tax from continuing operation	592.21	642.60	749.30	1,234.81	1,546.83	3,038.89
3.	Share of profit of Joint venture (VE Commercial Vehicles Limited)	8.30	20.85	77.17	29.15	141.46	258.40
4.	Tax expense	27.82	211.68	260.19	239.50	545.83	1,077.04
5.	Net Profit after tax and share of profit of Joint venture from continuing operation	572.69	451.77	566.28	1,024.46	1,142.46	2,220.25
6.	Share of loss of Joint venture from discontinued operation (Eicher Polaris Private Limited)	-	-	(17.52)	-	(17.52)	(17.52)
7.	Total Comprehensive Income	573.17	440.73	554.66	1,013.90	1,124.28	2,196.53
8.	Equity Share Capital	27.29	27.29	27.27	27.29	27.27	27.28
9.	Reserves						8,891.44
10.	Earnings Per Share on net profit after tax (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised) in ₹ :						
	For Continuing Operations						
a)	Basic	209.87	165.57	207.68	375.42	419.03	814.18
b)	Diluted	209.76	165.48	207.36	375.18	418.34	813.28
	For Discontinued Operations						
a)	Basic	-	-	(6.43)	-	(6.43)	(6.42)
b)	Diluted	-	-	(6.42)	-	(6.42)	(6.42)
	For Continuing and Discontinued Operations						
a)	Basic	209.87	165.57	201.25	375.42	412.60	807.76
b)	Diluted	209.76	165.48	200.94	375.18	411.92	806.86

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results: (₹ in Crores)

Particulars	For the Quarter ended			For the half year ended		For the year ended
	30.09.2019			30.09.2018		31.03.2019
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total revenue from operations	2,181.86	2,352.58	2,404.05	4,534.44	4,948.96	9,794.48
Profit before exceptional item and tax	599.27	707.91	758.83	1,307.18	1,636.47	3,150.50
Exceptional item	-	-	17.52	-	17.52	17.52
Profit before tax	599.27	707.91	741.31	1,307.18	1,618.95	3,132.98
Tax expense	28.81	209.67	259.94	238.48	546.36	1,078.54
Net Profit after tax	570.46	498.24	481.37	1,068.70	1,072.59	2,054.44
Total Comprehensive Income	568.38	490.96	490.13	1,059.34	1,075.94	2,048.67

Notes:

- The Company has adopted the option of lower tax rate as provided in the Taxation Law Amendment Ordinance, 2019 and the consequent impact on the tax expense has been considered for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Quarterly Financial Results (Consolidated and Standalone) are available on Company's website - www.eichermotors.com and also on the website of stock exchanges i.e. NSE - www.nseindia.com and BSE - www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Siddhartha Lal
Managing Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: November 8, 2019

Himatsingka INSPIRED EXCELLENCE

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended on	Quarter Ended on	Quarter Ended on	Half Year Ended on	Half Year Ended on	Financial Year Ended on
	30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	31.03.2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations	65,348	64,447	69,889	1,29,795	1,30,027	2,65,426
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	6,772	7,229	8,720	14,001	15,865	30,804
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	6,108	7,229	8,720	13,337	15,865	30,804
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	3,408	4,525	5,273	7,933	9,730	19,684
Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax)]	2,563	4,693	5,836	7,256	9,184	22,319
Paid-up equity share capital [Face value Rs. 5 per share]	4,923	4,923	4,923	4,923	4,923	4,923
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	-	-	1,37,183
Earnings per share (not annualised except year ended 31.3.2019) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)						
a) Basic	3.46	4.60	5.36	8.06	9.88	19.99
b) Diluted	3.46	4.60	5.36	8.06	9.88	19.99

Notes:

- Key Standalone financial information of the Company is given below :

Particulars	Quarter Ended on	Quarter Ended on	Quarter Ended on	Half Year Ended on	Half Year Ended on	Financial Year Ended on
	30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	31.03.2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited (Re-presented)	Unaudited	Unaudited (Re-presented)	Audited
1A. Income from Operations	44,585	44,810	44,270	89,395	87,749	1,74,526
1B. Profit before tax	8,456	8,731	9,475	17,187	17,587	34,969
1C. Profit after tax	5,756	5,730	6,001	11,486	11,356	23,604
1D. Total comprehensive income	3,867	5,987	4,037	9,854	7,144	25,497

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter and six months ended on 30 September, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter and six months ended on 30 September, 2019 are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com/www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.himatsingka.com/Investorrelation/financialresults).

Place : Bengaluru
Date : 08 November, 2019

Dinesh Himatsingka
Executive Chairman

Shrikant Himatsingka
Managing Director & CEO

Himatsingka Seide Limited
Registered Office : 10/24, Kumara Krupa Road, High Grounds, Bengaluru - 560 001, India
T : +91-80-22378000, F : +91-80-4147 9384, E investors@himatsingka.com www.himatsingka.com
CIN : L17112KA1985PLC006647

